MLX90224
Dual Hall Effect Switch
3901090224
Rev. 007
Page 1 of 10 Data Sheet
Apr/12
 MLX90224EVA-A MLX90224EVA-B
Pin 1 VDD VDD

Shaft Encoding
Position Sensing
Ordering Code
Product Code        Temperature Code          Package Code                Option Code           Packing Form Code
MLX90224  E   VA  AAA-000       BU
 Legend:
       Temperature Code:     E  for Temperature Range -40°C to 85°C
       Package Code:    VA for Plastic Single in Line
       Option Code:                 xxx-000: Standard version
       Packing Form:      BU for Bulk
Ordering example:      MLX90224EVA-AAA-000-BU
1. Functional Diagram 2. Description
1
Voltage
Regulator
Replaced with Logic for
MLX90224 B
Chopper
The MLX90224 series are dual Hall effect
switches. It includes two Hall effect switch
functions of which typical thresholds are +/- 2.0
mT. In each switch, the magnetic flux detection
2  is  performed  by  a  switched  silicon  Hall  plate.
The BOP  and BRP  are temperature-compensated
and give a sensitivity temperature coefficient of
500 ppm/
o
C to compensate popular magnets.
Chopper
3
The  MLX90224LVAA  output  transistor  will  be
4  “switched   on”   (BOP)   in   the   presence   of   a
sufficiently  strong  South  pole  magnetic  field
facing the marked side of the package. Similarly,
the output will be “switched off” (BRP) in the
presence of a North field. Spacing on the plates
is 1.85mm.
The MLX90224LVAB serie is designed for
direction detection with a high speed chopper.
The output structure is an Open-Drain NMOS
transistor with a capability of 25 mA.
SUNSTAR传感与控制 http://www.sensor-ic.com/ TEL:0755-83376549 FAX:0755-83376182 E-MAIL:szss20@163.com